BULLYING SITUATION ANALYSIS
AT WOJSKA POLSKIEGO HIGH SCHOOL
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Main aims of the Situation Analysis are as follows:

e to present a short analysis of the bullying situation at Wojska Polskiego School
e to introduce the project ,Preventing School- Based Bullying by Creating Early

Prevention Programme” into practice
to take part in a topic-based survey and analyse the results
to get the feedback on the bullying problem at school

RESEARCH TOOLS: Google guestionnaires: the survey conducted by
both students and teaching staff

Bullying surveys for students and teachers are designed to collect first-hand information
about being bullied in a school environment. The questionnaires used in the survey were
based on the templates presented by a research centre (https://www.questionpro.com/)

and consulted with a school psychologist. The following sample survey templates are
created to understand the reason why some students bully others. The questionnaires
consist of questions which you can customize and modify to suit the needs of your
educational institution to stop bullying and provide students with a healthy environment to

study and excel. The free templates were modified and adjusted to the project needs.

As the school representatives, we firmly believe that our school should provide students,
teachers and school workers a proper working and social environment free from bullying
and other crimes. It is essential to learn how students and all the school and teaching

staff feel at school in order to take corrective measures against bullies early.

The survey questions used in the questionnaires present various factors that lead to the
act of bullying at school. The main aim of the use of online surveys was to gain meaningful

insights into students’ behaviour and to introduce corrective actions.


https://www.questionpro.com/

An example of students’ questionnaire and the outcomes

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSehwfBGY0OVBxnQ9sOWRI4DEfHtXnnFTXFk3kyTOVO
pnhLR1hA/viewform?usp=sf link

An example of teaching staff’s survey:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdwuBBizztER cNclldCF2s5KhoWgH3KUcgWJdnkA
AIXG3F2A/viewform?usp=sf link

1. Have you ever experienced bullying at school?
58 odpowiedzi

@ Yes
® No

2.What type of bullying have you experienced?
48 odpowiedzi

Verbal 25 (52,1%)

9 (18,8%)

Physical

Psychological 20 (41,7%)

Cyberbullying
Peer agression 6 (12,5%)
Bullying during the lesson 8 (16,7%)

none of the above


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSehwfBGY0VBxnQ9s9WRI4DEfHtXnnFTXFk3kyT0VOpnhLR1hA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSehwfBGY0VBxnQ9s9WRI4DEfHtXnnFTXFk3kyT0VOpnhLR1hA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdwuBBizztER_cNc1ldCF2s5KhoWgH3KUcqWJdnkAAiXG3F2A/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdwuBBizztER_cNc1ldCF2s5KhoWgH3KUcqWJdnkAAiXG3F2A/viewform?usp=sf_link

3. Who helped you tackle the problem?
48 odpowiedzi

form teacher 7 (14,6%)

school teachers 7 (14,6%)
a school psychologist/ pedagogist 4 (8,3%)
a headmaster 1(2,1%)
parents

friends

4. Do you feel safe at your school?
48 odpowiedzi

20

@ Yes
® No

30

32 (66,7%)

40



5. During this school year how many times have you been bullied?
48 odpowiedzi

® never
® once

22,9%
© sometimes
Ltk / @ regularly
‘ @ always

® other

6.How many students have bullied you? If any?
48 odpowiedzi

@1
@2

20,80/0 . 3
@ nmore than 3
@ none

7. Where do you think bullying occurs the most often?
48 odpowiedzi

during lessons 6 (12,5%)

31 (64,6%)

during breaks

after classes

other 3 (6,3%)

40



8.How many times have you bullied others?If any?
48 odpowiedzi

@® once
@ never
@ more than once

9.If you saw someone being bullied at school, what would you do?
48 odpowiedzi

nothing 12 (25%)

report to school authorities 15 (31,3%)
tell your parents 4 (8,3%)
call the police

tell your teachers 24 (50%)
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10. How many times have you bullied others at school?
48 odpowiedzi

7 (14,6%)

once

more than once

never 32 (66,7%)



11.What can the school do to stop bullying?
48 odpowiedzi

supervise the school better —16 (33,3%)

make rules against bullying

talk about bullying at school 22 (45,8%)

other 17 (35,4%)

0 5 10 15 20 25

12. Have you ever bullied a teacher or school staff?
48 odpowiedzi

@ Yes
® No

@ | don't remember




13.Please select your gender

48 odpowiedzi

ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ SURVEYS

@® female
® male

Czy spotkates sig ze zjawiskiem bullying'u w szkole? / Have you encountered the problem of

bullying at your school?
20 odpowiedzi

® Tak
® Nie

@ Nie wiem
@ Nigdy




Czy doswiadczytes/as go osobiscie? Have you experienced bullying personally?
20 odpowiedzi

Tak
Nie 12 (60%)

Nigdy

Nie wiem

0,0 2,5 5.0 7,5 10,0 12,5

Jesli tak, to z jakg forma bullyingu sie spotkatas/es? If your answer is "yess", what type of bullying

have you experienced?
20 odpowiedzi

werbalna (verbal)[—0 (0%)

fizyczna (phisical)[—0 (0%)
psychiczna (psychical){—0 (0%)
cyberprzemoc (cyberbullying){—0 (0%)

zadna z powyzszych (none of t...|—0 (0%)

Zzadna z powyzszych 8 (40%)

psychiczna

werbalna 4 (20%)

cyberprzemoc

Do kogo zwrocitas/ zwrocites sie o pomoc? Who did you ask for help?
20 odpowiedzi

pedagog/psycholog szkolny (p...;—0 (0%)
dyrektor szkoty (the principal){—0 (0%)
policja (the Police)—0 (0%)

inni nauczyciele (other teachers)—0 (0%)
znajomi/rodzina (friends/family){—0 (0%)

zadna z powyzszych (none of t...[—0 (0%)

Zadna z powyzszych opcji

9 (45%)
pedagog/psycholog szkolny 6 (30%)
inni nauczyciele 3(15%)

dyrektor szkoty 2 (10%)



Ktory rodzaj bullying'u najczescie] wystepuje w relacjach szkolnych? (mozna zaznaczy¢ wiecej niz
jedna odpowiedz? / Which type of bullying is the most common in school realtionships?
20 odpowiedzi

uczen- uczen (student- student)
uczen-nauczyciel (student-teac...
nauczyciel- uczen (teacher-stu...
nauczyciel- nauczyciel (teacher...

uczen- inni pracownicy szkoty (...

uczen- uczen 18 (90%)

10 (50%)

uczen-nauczyciel
uczen- inni pracownicy szkoty
nauczyciel- uczen

nauczyciel- nauczyciel

FINDINGS:

1.Both students and teaching staff encountered the problem of bullying
at school.

2. Main types of school bullying are verbal and psychical, not physical.

3. Students tackle the problem of bullying mainly owing to friends and
family support.

4.Students feel safe at school although the problem of bullying occurs.

5.Bullying occurs mainly during breaks and after school lessons.



